Shri Shivaji Education Society Amravati’s

SCIENCE COLLEGE
Congress Nagar, Nagpur

NOTICE

Supplementary Theory Examination of Winter-2020
(For B.Sc. Sem-Il, Sem-IV and Sem-VI Students appeared for
winter — 2020 examination)

Date: 12" March 2021
All the students of B.Sc. Sem-Il, Sem-IV and Sem-VI Students (Ex. Students) appearing

for the Winter 2020 examination of R.T.M. Nagpur University, Nagpur are informed to note the
following theory examination schedule. The theory examination will be conducted in online
mode and as per schedule given below.

The link for the online examination will be sent on your registered mobile/email

address.

(Dr. M. P. Dhore)
Principal
Science College,
Congress Nagar, Nagpur

RASHTRASANT TUKADOJI MAHARAJ NAGPUR UNIVERSITY
B.Sc. SEM-11 EXAMINATION WINTER-2020
-: THEORY EXAMINATION PROGRAMME (ONLINE) :-
Centre: SSESA’S SCIENCE COLLEGE, CONGRESS NAGAR, NAGPUR

Day ‘ Date ‘ Subject ‘ Paper
TIME: 11:00 AM TO 12:00 Noon
Wednesday 31-03-2021 | Physics / Zoology |
Thursday 01-04-2021 | Botany/ Mathematics I
Saturday 03-04-2021 | Physics / Zoology I
Sunday 04-04-2021 | Chemistry / Electronics |
Monday 05-04-2021 | Botany / Mathematics I
Tuesday 06-04-2021 | Statistics / Microbiology / Geology I
Wednesday 07-04-2021 | Chemistry / Electronics Il
Thursday 08-04-2021 | Computer Science / Bio-Technology |
Friday 09-04-2021 | Statistics / Microbiology / Geology I
Saturday 10-04-2021 | Computer Science / Bio-Technology Il
Sunday 11-04-2021 | Supplementary English/Marathi/Hindi -
Monday 12-04-2021 | Compulsory English -
Date: 12" March 2021
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Principal
SSESA’S SCIENCE COLLEGE
Congress Nagar, Nagpur



